OP \$40.00 1519713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the citizenship and Entity need correcting for the Assignor, and just the Citizenship for the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006107 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Roberts-Gordon LLC.(Assignor) to Rapid Engineering LLC. a Michigan Limited Liability Company (Assignee).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roberts-Gordon LLC.		08/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapid Engineering LLC
Street Address:	1100 Mile Road NW
City:	Comstock Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49321
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519713	BANANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7167591094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-853-1111

Email: vglotempio@klosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent G. LoTempio
Address Line 1: 9545 Main Street

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RG-Bananza Assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent G. LoTempio
SIGNATURE:	/VGL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrected Cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0234

source=Corrected Ntc. of Recordation, 8-30-17#page1.tif

source=Assignment, 8-30-17#page1.tif source=Assignment, 8-30-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roberts-Gordon LLC.		07/10/2017	Gerporation: NEW YORK
Limited Liability Companii			
			Delaware

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapid Engineering LLC
Street Address:	1100 Mile Road NW
City:	Comstock Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49321
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519713	BANANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7167591094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-853-1111

Email: vglotempio@klosslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Vincent G. LoTempio Address Line 1: 9545 Main Street

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RG-Bananza Assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent G. LoTempio
SIGNATURE:	/VGL/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment, 7-10-17#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment, 7-10-17#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS AGREEMENT dated as of August 30, 2017 given by Roberts-Gordon LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal address at 1250 William Street, Buffalo, New York 14206 ("Assignor"), to Rapid Engineering LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 1100 Mile Road N.W., Comstock Park, MI 49321("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold substantially all of its trademark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the following:

Assignor's trademark (as listed on the Exhibit hereto), the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

Dated: AUGUSTO, 2017

By: MADONNA COURTNEY

For Roberts-Gordon LLC.

)

STATE OF NEW YORK

Title: Vice President of Marketing

) SS.
COUNTY OF ERIE)
On the 1 day of the second in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, a notary
On the day of the sear 2017 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared day on the day of
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual (s) whose name
(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the
instrument, the individual (s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) acted,
executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Nina A Accurso Notary Public State of New York Commission #01AC6189796

REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0237

EXHIBIT TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

These registered trademarks are assigned to **RAPID ENGINEERING LLC.**:

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date

BANANZA 1519713 January 10, 1989

2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 08/30/2017